BOX ASSIGNMENTS			20 Rac'd PPNP/PUS	E POSTNOWANDS
A transfer of the second secon		NTS		1
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT		3: ITS OR COPY T	HEREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART		LO NOVAK The		
1. BUTLIN, Roger 3. BURROWS, Jeremy	15.0d	2. NOWAK, Tho 4. BLOCK, Mich		
5. BURNOWS, Seletily 1.	pe 4	6.	laci	
7.		8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHÉD? ☐YES ☒NO				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:				
NAME: ASTRAZENECA AB				
ADDRESS: S-151 &5 Sodertalje, Sweden				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	(DOCUMENT):			
,	cument for recordation—multiple	copies of same A	Assignment signed by diff	erent inventors is one
document)		er E	XEC. DATE: 1) & 3), Oc	11: 2) Oct 5 and 1)
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠ORIGINAL	⊠WHOLE ∐PART INTEF ∏FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY		ot. 9, 2000	i. 11, 2) Oci. 5 and 4)
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION	١	ot. 0, 2000	
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	L		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND				
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	ΓΥ!) 1) & 3) Oct. 11; 2) Oct. 5 and	d 4) Oct. 9, 2000		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S	S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) attache	ed? ☐YES ⊠NO	1st INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO	(S) M#	if not in Item 1
series code/serial no	if not in item 1			(956) 200 400 10 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 40
NEW APPLICATION 274439	Mhom Correspondence	6. NUMBER II	VVOLVED:	
5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should	be Mailed:	APPLNS 0	+ PATS 0 = TOTAL	11
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40				e 581)
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40				
1100 New York Avenue, NW	\mathcal{O}			
Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918		8. IF ABOVE FE	E IS MISSING OR INADE	QUATE CHARGE
5.5 ATTY DKT:		INSUFFICIEN	ICY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUR	1 274439
PMS 274439	Z70345/UST	UNDER ORDE	1110	MATTER NO.
PMS 274439 MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not rec	dured CLILIVI NO.	
WALLE				
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATI	URE. e and belief, the foregoing information	otion is true and 0	orrect and any attached	copy is a true copy of
To the best of rny knowledge	e and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and a	•	
the original document	41	L 40 Total numb	or of pages including this	5 H
1 1/		Cover sheet, at	ttachments and documen	nt 3
1 / MA		(do not file dur	o. Cover sheet)	
Signature				
1 /			mbor 14, 2000	
,		Date: Nove	ember 14, 2000 (202) 822-0944	
Reg. No. 25323 Atty/Sec: DJB/mhn	TEL: (202) 861-3027	FAX	(PAT-103A)	
Ally/366. DOBATE.	FILE WITH PTO RET	UKN KECEIPT	(1 W1-1001-)	

11/20/2000 ERIMANNO 00000059 09700370

03 (1:581

Document7

40.00 DP

PATENT

PAT-114X 11/1999

REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0337

and which is found in

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. (Optional) Z70345/UST M. 274439

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0338

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

ROGER JOHN BUTLIN, THORSTEN NOWAK, JEREMY NICHOLAS BURROWS, MICHAEL HOWARD BLOCK

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, AstraZeneca AB, a company created and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its Head Office at S-151 85 Sodertalje, Sweden, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: USE OF COMPOUNDS FOR THE ELEVATION OF PYRUVATE DEHYDROGENASE ACTIVITY

(b) U.S. patent application executed on;
(c) U.S. application serial no. filed on 26.05.1999;
(d) X International application no.PCT/GB99/01669;
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute hereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding elated thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.
Signed this
11th day of October 2000 ROGER JOHN BUTLIN
WITNESS: Susan laylor DATE: 13th October 2000 More ky liver liveral
day of Ochober 2000 THORSTEN NOWAK
WITNESS: Sound Stynes WITNESS: Woard Stynes DATE: 5 Dotter 2000
DATE: JUL Ochty 1000
Additional page(s) are attached hereto. ustcusa.doc Last updated 18/8/98 - FL

11th day of Ochibe , 2000	Jeen Nicholas Burrows
WITNESS: Shug 2000 DATE: 11 october 2000	MITNESS: Susan Taylor DATE: 11 October 2000
9th day of Oclober, 2000	Michael Howard Block
WITNESS: John Deloher 2002	WITNESS: Susan Taylor DATE: 9th October 2000

Additional page(s) are attached hereto. ustcusa.doc Last updated 18/8/98 - FL

RECORDED: 11/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0339